
NO :- DSHOK/Estt/14-15/1687-1695     Dated 17/10/2014

2. Govt. Order No:- 61 ASH of 2014 dated:- 03.06.2014

3. Govt. Order No:-257-F of 2011 dated:-27.10.2011.

4. Govt. Order No:-731- GAD of 2010 dated:-24.06.2010.

5. Govt. Order No:-735-GAD of 2008 dated:- 30.05.2008.

6. Govt. Order No:-96-ASH of 2008 dated:- 27.06.2008.

7. Joint Director Extension’s No:- JDE/Estt/2014-15/564-75 dated:- 19.06.2014.

The criteria for interview / selection is as under:-
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 28-10-14

1 1149 Syed  Naveed Ahmad Gh Nabi Anderabi Doniwari Lolab OM 21-05-95 428 500 326 500 85.6 65.20 42.8 6.52 10 59.32 28-10-14

2 937 M Altaf Shiekh Gh Rasool Shiekh Gushi Kup OM 20-10-90 411 500 521 750 82.2 69.47 41.1 6.95 10 58.05 28-10-14

3 143 Bilal Ahmad Bhat Sajad Ahmad Bhat Warnow  Lolab RBA 20-10-95 397 500 350 500 79.4 70.0 39.7 7.00 10 56.70 28-10-14

4 159 Aftab Ahmad Mir M Gulzar Mir Ferken RBA 10-03-91 280 500 426 500 56 85.2 28 8.52 10 10 56.52 28-10-14

5 841 Baba Aehsanul-haq M Gulzar Baba Batpora OM 01-11-94 465 500 434 500 93 86.80 46.5 8.68 55.18 28-10-14

6 1546 Sohail Ahmad War Mahwali War Hayhama Batpora OM 15.9.93 380 500 350 500 76 70.00 38 7.00 10 55.00 28-10-14

7 1434 Bilal Ahmad Khan Gh Hassan Khan Nagri Malpora OM 11-03-94 453 500 466 500 90.6 93.20 45.3 9.32 54.62 28-10-14

8 191 Lone Suhail Ahmad Gh Mohd Lone Potoshai RBA 01-02-93 460 500 410 500 92 82.0 46 8.20 54.20 28-10-14

9 47 Muhammad Iqbal Khan Gh Hassan Khan Heri Payeen OM 05-10-95 451 500 448 500 90.2 89.60 45.1 8.96 54.06 28-10-14

10 671 Qazi Jamsheed Rashid Qazi Ab Rashid Ganepora Langate OM 12-12-95 458 500 402 500 91.6 80.40 45.8 8.04 53.84 28-10-14

11 1104 Shariq  Ali Khan M Hasham  Khan Halmatpora OM 05-01-90 380 500 381 750 76 50.80 38 5.08 10 53.08 28-10-14

12 963 Owais Shabir Malik Shabir Ahmad Malik Vilgam OM 01-06-96 446 500 408 500 89.2 81.60 44.6 8.16 52.76 28-10-14

13 1364 Khursheed Ahmad Gojri Gh Hassan Gojri Tulwari Langate OM 11-05-95 442 500 409 500 88.4 81.80 44.2 8.18 52.38 28-10-14

14 1176 Showkat Ahmad Wani Gh Mohd Wani Kalaroose OM 01-01-90 365 500 390 750 73 52.00 36.5 5.20 10 51.70 28-10-14

15 479 Shouib Mohd  Bashir Ahmad Akhoon Gushi Kup OM 14-12-95 431 500 428 500 86.2 85.60 43.1 8.56 51.66 28-10-14

16 59 Ab Rafiq Ganie Gh Mohd Ganie Ganipora Handwara OM 09-01-95 424 500 445 500 84.8 89.00 42.4 8.90 51.30 28-10-14

17 1542 Ishfaq Majeed Dar Ab Majeed Dar Cheerakote OM 31.3.91 359 500 381 750 71.8 50.80 35.9 5.08 10 50.98 28-10-14

18 793 Javeed Ahmad Bhat Gh Hassan Bhat Pandithpora OM 06-11-90 343 500 498 750 68.6 66.40 34.3 6.64 10 50.94 28-10-14

19 396 Mohsin Jabar Bhat Ab Jabar Bhat Bahadurpora Hand OM 15-03-95 426 500 416 500 85.2 83.20 42.6 8.32 50.92 28-10-14

20 395 Hilal Ahmad Dar Bashir Ahmad Dar Lokipore OM 03-10-94 428 500 350 500 85.6 70.00 42.8 7.00 49.80 28-10-14

21 410 Rubeena Manzoor Manzoor Ahmad Bhat Sorigam RBA 15-03-91 330 500 383 600 66 63.8 33 6.38 10 49.38 28-10-14

22 1199 Showkat Ahmad Bhat Gh Hassan Bhat Batergam OM 18-05-94 412 500 406 500 82.4 81.20 41.2 8.12 49.32 28-10-14

23 68 Ayaz Ahmad Shah Mauzam Shah Chamkote Karnah RBA 10-02-75 144 500 295 600 28.8 49.2 14.4 4.92 10 10 10 49.32 28-10-14

24 62 Sahil Ahmad Khan M Shafi  Khan Shadipora RBA 06-07-96 330 500 312 500 66 62.4 33 6.24 10 49.24 28-10-14

25 210 Mehwsih Fayaz Fayaz Ahmad Panzwa RBA 21-09-95 424 500 341 500 84.8 68.2 42.4 6.82 49.22 28-10-14

26 857 Nasir-ul- Islam Gh Qadir Bhat Gushi Kup OM 07-07-95 425 500 333 500 85 66.60 42.5 6.66 49.16 28-10-14

27 1110 Mubashir  Mohiudin Mir Gh Mohiudin Mir Gulgam OM 01-01-93 325 500 497 750 65 66.27 32.5 6.63 10 49.13 28-10-14

28 213 Nazimah  Raheem Ab Raheem Ahanger Handwara OM 01-08-94 416 500 376 500 83.2 75.20 41.6 7.52 49.12 28-10-14

29 958 Khursheed Ahmad AkhoonGh Nabi Akhoon Gushi Kup OM 07-04-89 332 500 354 600 66.4 59.00 33.2 5.90 10 49.10 28-10-14

30 1552 Najam-ul Ashraf M. Ashraf Mir Kenyal Ramhal OM 17-10-94 414 500 384 500 82.8 76.80 41.4 7.68 49.08 28-10-14

31 433 Ahsan Allahi  Shah Gh Hasan Shah Dedikote RBA 15-03-95 324 500 328 500 64.8 65.6 32.4 6.56 10 48.96 28-10-14

32 1444 Azad Ahmad Dar M Rajab Dar Jaggerpora OM 14-05-95 410 500 396 500 82 79.20 41 7.92 48.92 28-10-14

33 659 Khalidah Akther Ab Khaliq Bhat Ganipora Langate OM 04-12-92 407 500 609 750 81.4 81.20 40.7 8.12 48.82 28-10-14

34 863 Hilal Ahmad Khawaja Gh Mohiudin Khoja Aloosa OM 25-02-93 419 500 343 500 83.8 68.60 41.9 6.86 48.76 28-10-14

35 246 Zahid Hussain Bhat Ab Majeed Bhat Badrekal RBA 02-04-95 403 500 421 500 80.6 84.2 40.3 8.42 48.72 28-10-14

36 434 Nasar Hussain Raina Ashiq Hussain Rania Batpora Hyhama RBA 12-01-94 317 500 350 500 63.4 70.0 31.7 7.00 10 48.70 28-10-14

37 893 Gh Hassan Dintoo Ab Aziz Dantoo Kawari OM 20-03-93 402 500 424 500 80.4 84.80 40.2 8.48 48.68 28-10-14

38 372 Umer Zaman Mohd Zaman Dildar Karnah RBA 18-01-93 323 500 468 750 64.6 62.4 32.3 6.24 10 48.54 28-10-14

39 868 Irfan Rashd Najar Ab Rashid Najar Drugmulla Kup OM 20-11-95 401 500 402 500 80.2 80.40 40.1 8.04 48.14 28-10-14

40 1527 Hamida Bano M Assdullah Lone Heri bala OM 04-04-78 218 500 365 600 43.6 60.83 21.8 6.08 10 10 47.88 28-10-14

41 226 Sajad Anjuman  Bhat Ab Ahad Bhat Kultura Langate OM 02-02-90 329 500 372 750 65.8 49.60 32.9 4.96 10 47.86 28-10-14

42 260 Javeed Ahmad Gojree Ab Gaffar Gojree Regipora  Kup OM 02-02-87 232 500 276 600 46.4 46.00 23.2 4.60 10 10 47.80 28-10-14

43 1505 Firdous Ahmad Pir Gh Ahmad Pir Shahabad Neelipora OM 11-04-94 399 500 389 500 79.8 77.80 39.9 7.78 47.68 28-10-14

44 657 Basharat Ahmad Khan Ata  Mohd Khan Halmatpora OM 01-01-87 230 500 278 600 46 46.33 23 4.63 10 10 47.63 28-10-14

45 94 Zahoor Ahmad Chopan Ab Ahad CHopan Hayhama Batpora RBA 04-05-91 220 500 415 750 44 55.3 22 5.53 10 10 47.53 28-10-14

46 1188 Nayeem Ahmad Pir Khursheed Ahmad Pir Nagree Malpora OM 25-02-95 408 500 335 500 81.6 67.00 40.8 6.70 47.50 28-10-14

47 648 Aasif  Jan Ab Gaffar Bhat Wadipora Rajwar OM 01-07-95 411 500 317 500 82.2 63.40 41.1 6.34 47.44 28-10-14

48 1228 Gulzar Ahmad Mir M Yousf Mir Gushi Kup OM 07-02-94 396 500 392 500 79.2 78.40 39.6 7.84 47.44 28-10-14

49 1032 Manzoor Ahmad Ganie Habibullaha Ganie Ganipora OM 01-05-90 313 500 453 750 62.6 60.40 31.3 6.04 10 47.34 28-10-14

50 369 Qawsar Reyaz Reyaz Ahmad Shah Gund Lassa Kalmoona RBA 23-10-90 397 500 572 750 79.4 76.3 39.7 7.63 47.33 28-10-14

51 38 Ashiq Hussain Mir Gh Mohiudin Mir Badekal Handwara RBA 01-04-95 403 500 351 500 80.6 70.2 40.3 7.02 47.32 28-10-14

52 548 Shafat Ahmad Wani Shamsdin Wani Bacherwara Hand OM 15-01-94 400 500 365 500 80 73.00 40 7.30 47.30 28-10-14

53 835 M Aarif Akhoon Gh Nabi Akhoon Gushi Kup OM 25-07-92 410 500 471 750 82 62.80 41 6.28 47.28 28-10-14

54 227 Shahzad Nabi Gh Nabi Hajam Harweth Hand RBA 01-01-94 398 500 561 750 79.6 74.8 39.8 7.48 47.28 28-10-14

55 1043 Arshid Ahmad Bhat M Jamal Bhat Karihama OM 02-01-95 399 500 368 500 79.8 73.60 39.9 7.36 47.26 28-10-14

56 1171 Javid Ahmad Mir Ab Khaliq Mir Magam Handwara OM 25-10-95 396 500 379 500 79.2 75.80 39.6 7.58 47.18 28-10-14

57 1531 Farooq Ahmad Mir Ab Khaliq Mir Lasipora Sogam OM 01-05-91 228 500 326 750 45.6 43.47 22.8 4.35 10 10 47.15 28-10-14

58 477 Aamir Ashraf M Ashraf Akhoon Gushi Kup OM 24-12-95 414 500 282 500 82.8 56.40 41.4 5.64 47.04 28-10-14

Total Points

CANDIDATES ELIGIBLE FOR INTERVIEW FOR THE POST OF ASM CATGORY WISE,

TOTAL NO. OF POSTS= 12

Points for VIVA /Voice

Govt. Of Jammu & Kashmir

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT SHEEP HUSBANDRY OFFICER- KUPWARA

(Chairman District Level Recruitment Committee Class IV)

Subject:- Shortlist for filling up of Class IV posts ( Assistant Stock Man) 1:10 .

Ref.      1.  This Office Advertisement Notice No: DSHOK/Estt/2014-15/732-739 Dated:- 01.07.2014

Particulars
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th

) 

Weightage for higher qualification ( 12
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) 

Candidates directly associated with  live stock 

Departmental trained Paravets

Candidates belongs to Chopan/ Gaddi Community

The Joint Director information 

Srinagar, Kashmir.



59 909 Shahid-ul- Islam Ab Ahad Bhat Shallhall OM 01-04-94 409 500 307 500 81.8 61.40 40.9 6.14 47.04 28-10-14

60 341 Bilal Ahmad Chopan Gh  Ahmad Chopan Diver Lolab RBA 03-06-78 223 500 271 600 44.6 45.2 22.3 4.52 10 10 46.82 28-10-14

61 2 Waseema Raja Mushtaq Ahmad Malik Amdarpora Vilgam OM 04-03-96 408 500 294 500 81.6 58.8 40.8 5.88 46.68 29-10-14

62 140 Athar Gani Dar Ab Gani Dar Maidan Chowgul OM 25-05-94 407 500 448 750 81.4 59.73 40.7 5.97 46.67 29-10-14

63 1529 Bashir Ahmad Dar AB Gaffar Dar Lasipora Sogam OM 04-04-74 362 800 242 600 45.25 40.33 22.625 4.03 10 10 46.66 29-10-14

64 272 Mubshr-ul Islam wani Bhabibullah Wani Warnow Loalb RBA 22-10-94 392 500 366 500 78.4 73.2 39.2 7.32 46.52 29-10-14

65 414 Tanver-ul- Islam Bashir Ahmad Akhon Gushi Kup OM 18-03-92 396 500 512 750 79.2 68.27 39.6 6.83 46.43 29-10-14

66 360 Aamir Rashid Lone Ab Rashid Lone Dappal Machil OM 06-02-95 297 500 330 500 59.4 66.00 29.7 6.60 10 46.30 29-10-14

67 1547 Umar Suhail Tantry Sunawallah Tantry Bohipora OM 05-12-91 375 500 440 500 75 88.00 37.5 8.80 46.30 29-10-14

68 1284 Asif Ahmad Hajam Gh Nabi Hajam Baderhara Hand OM 07-02-95 386 500 373 500 77.2 74.60 38.6 7.46 46.06 29-10-14

69 1324 Bilal Ahmad Bhat M Sulan Bhat Vodhpora OM 25-09-94 401 500 293 500 80.2 58.60 40.1 5.86 45.96 29-10-14

70 894 Suhail Ahmad Bhat Ab Majeed Bhat Kulangam OM 11-10-95 380 500 390 500 76 78.00 38 7.80 45.80 29-10-14

71 1220 Nazir Ahmad lone M Sultan Lone Pashwari Machil OM 03-03-95 391 500 314 500 78.2 62.80 39.1 6.28 45.38 29-10-14

72 995 Imran Rashd Mir Ab Rashid Mir Wadipora OM 31-05-92 293 500 455 750 58.6 60.67 29.3 6.07 10 45.37 29-10-14

73 1115 Jahangir Ahmad Najar Bashir Ahmad Najar Payerpora Hyhama OM 01-01-95 374 500 393 500 74.8 78.60 37.4 7.86 45.26 29-10-14

74 54 Tajamul Islam Bhat Ab Kareem Bhat Gushi Kup OM 02-03-94 390 500 312 500 78 62.40 39 6.24 45.24 29-10-14

75 168 Gawhar Ahmad Malik Gh Mohd Malik Lalpora OM 15-10-94 281 500 357 500 56.2 71.40 28.1 7.14 10 45.24 29-10-14

76 1341 Sajad Ahmad Khawaja Farooq Ahmad Khawajo Kralgund OM 05-03-95 381 500 348 500 76.2 69.60 38.1 6.96 45.06 29-10-14

77 1343 Sayama Akther Nazir Ahmad Lone Gulgam OM 20-11-93 386 500 470 750 77.2 62.67 38.6 6.27 44.87 29-10-14

78 983 Showkat Hussain Khan Ab Rashid Khan Kuligam Lolab OM 15-05-94 298 500 251 500 59.6 50.20 29.8 5.02 10 44.82 29-10-14

79 1536 Irfan Showkat Showkat Ali Drugmulla Kup OM 10-10-94 389 500 291 500 77.8 58.20 38.9 5.82 44.72 29-10-14

80 1522 Zubair Ahmad Wani Habibullah Wani Qalam Abad OM 06-03-95 374 500 365 500 74.8 73.00 37.4 7.30 44.70 29-10-14

(Category RBA)
1 111 Zakir Hussain Lone M Shafi Lone Khumriyal RBA 20.10.95 291 500 269 500 58.2 53.8 29.1 5.38 10 44.48 29-10-14

2 51 Fayaz Ahmad Chopan Ab Fatah Chopan Pazipora RBA 12-05-88 204 500 297 750 40.8 39.6 20.4 3.96 10 10 44.36 29-10-14

3 420 Syed Ab Razaq Naseer Hussain Shah Chammkote RBA 23-04-91 199 500 307 750 39.8 40.9 19.9 4.09 10 10 43.99 29-10-14

4 380 Aamir Javid Khan Javid Ahmad Khan Kruson Lolab RBA 14-03-94 360 500 395 500 72 79.0 36 7.90 43.90 29-10-14

5 100 Asif Rashid Mir Ab Rashid Mir Khumriyal RBA 25-11-94 367 500 349 500 73.4 69.8 36.7 6.98 43.68 29-10-14

6 199 Zafar Iqbal Gh Sarwar Mir Dildar Karnah RBA 01-01-83 195 500 247 600 39 41.2 19.5 4.12 10 10 43.62 29-10-14

7 226 Tufeem Ahmad Bashir Ahmad Khan Keran RBA 15-12-89 236 500 0 0 47.2 0.0 23.6 0.00 10 10 43.60 29-10-14

8 43 Ab Rouf Wani Ab Rashid wani Madmadoo Kalaroose RBA 01-01-94 368 500 334 500 73.6 66.8 36.8 6.68 43.48 29-10-14

9 162 Nasir Nabi Shah Gh Nabi Shah Deedikote RBA 01-03-91 261 500 541 750 52.2 72.1 26.1 7.21 10 43.31 29-10-14

10 217 Ehsaan Qadir Baht Gh Qadir  Baht Audora Hand RBA 20-01-95 382 500 251 500 76.4 50.2 38.2 5.02 43.22 29-10-14

11 136 Iqbal Ahmad Ganie M Akbar Ganie Khumriyal RBA 20-11-94 367 500 483 750 73.4 64.4 36.7 6.44 43.14 29-10-14

12 348 Showkat Ahmad Najar M Munawar Najar Lone Harri RBA 16-11-90 369 500 452 750 73.8 60.3 36.9 6.03 42.93 29-10-14

13 340 Manzoor Ahmad Chopan Gh Ahmad Chopan Diver Lolab RBA 11-02-83 183 500 267 600 36.6 44.5 18.3 4.45 10 10 42.75 29-10-14

14 222 Naseer Ahmad Gogry Gh Mohd Gogry Baderhar Hand RBA 10-04-95 339 500 438 500 67.8 87.6 33.9 8.76 42.66 29-10-14

15 443 Ab Hafeez Lone Sunawallah Lone Khumriyal  Lolab RBA 07-09-87 278 500 290 600 55.6 48.3 27.8 4.83 10 42.63 29-10-14

16 422 Muzamil Farooq Farooq Ahmad Pirzada Gund Chabutre RBA 30-06-94 419 600 431 600 69.83 71.8 34.92 7.18 42.10 29-10-14

17 415 Gowhar Hassan Wani Gh Hassan Wani Madmado kalaroos RBA 25-02-94 359 500 308 500 71.8 61.6 35.9 6.16 42.06 29-10-14

18 450 Javeed Ahmad Bhat Manzoor Ah. Bhat Thundoosa Lolab RBA 17-03-91 274 500 345 750 54.8 46.0 27.4 4.60 10 42.00 29-10-14

19 231 Irshad Ahmad Shah Ab Rashid Shah Renan  Quziabed RBA 24-04-94 355 500 322 500 71 64.4 35.5 6.44 41.94 29-10-14

20 283 M Shafi Shiekh Qalader Shiekh Ferken RBA 05-03-92 340 500 591 750 68 78.8 34 7.88 41.88 29-10-14

(Category ST)
1 57 Aijaz Ahmad Gorsi Salamdin Gorsi Khoodi Sogam ST 04-03-94 408 500 483 600 81.6 80.5 40.8 8.05 48.85 29-10-14

2 18 Mumtaz Hyder Konshi Hader Ali Konshi Kuligam ST 05-02-92 301 500 455 750 60.2 60.7 30.1 6.07 10 46.17 29-10-14

3 66 Kamiz Fatima Mohd  Ibrahim Gundi Gujran  Karnah ST 01-01-93 386 500 493 750 77.2 65.7 38.6 6.57 45.17 29-10-14

4 67 Ashaq Hussain Kalas Mohd Yousf  Kalas Gugarpati Sogam ST 20-03-87 208 500 0 0 41.6 0.0 20.8 0.00 10 10 40.80 29-10-14

5 56 Riyaz Ahmad Piswal Qamar-din Piswal Awoora ST 26-01-94 309 500 376 500 61.8 75.2 30.9 7.52 38.42 29-10-14

6 7 Aijaz Ahmad Kalas Az Aziz Kalas Gujar pati Sogam ST 20-03-91 229 500 353 750 45.8 47.1 22.9 4.71 10 37.61 29-10-14

7 58 Mohd Ashraf Boken Lal din Boken Naciyen Kernah ST 01-08-93 309 500 394 750 61.8 52.5 30.9 5.25 36.15 29-10-14

8 39 Aijaz Ahmad Pamla Sudardin Pamla Gujarpati Sogam ST 10-03-90 209 500 380 750 41.8 50.7 20.9 5.07 10 35.97 29-10-14

9 41 Naseer Ahmad Gursi Kaloo   Gursi Gundi Gujran ST 19-12-94 277 500 278 500 55.4 55.6 27.7 5.56 33.26 29-10-14

10 22 Aijaz Ahmad Cheechi Ab Rashid Cheehi Narizeb Kalaroos ST 21-04-95 248 500 352 500 49.6 70.4 24.8 7.04 31.84 29-10-14

(Category SC)
1 34 Sunil Kumar Ram Lal Samba Jammu SC 24-12-91 346 500 396 750 69.2 52.8 34.6 5.28 39.88 29-10-14

2 8 Sushil Kumar Late Sh Sathpal Pandrar Ward No2 

Kuthwa

SC 19-04-95 314 500 282 500 62.8 56.4 31.4 5.64 37.04

29-10-14

3 27 Rakesh Kuamr Pritam Lal VPO. Upper Karnal SC 15-06-91 348 500 0 0 69.6 0.0 34.8 0.00 34.80 29-10-14

4 31 Hem Raj Bansi Lal Samba SC 12-02-91 301 500 307 750 60.2 40.9 30.1 4.09 34.19 29-10-14

5 18 Roshan Lal Shri Krishan Chand Rehian Sambha SC 12-04-90 290 500 272 600 58 45.3 29 4.53 33.53 29-10-14

6 13 Gulshan Plathia Shri Harbans Lal Bishnah,  Jammu SC 25-06-85 391 600 0 0 65.17 0.0 32.58 0.00 32.58 29-10-14

7 32 Divinder Kumar Punjab Dass Samba SC 30-07-88 282 500 249 600 56.4 41.5 28.2 4.15 32.35 29-10-14

8 30 Sunil Kumar Omkar Chand Samba SC 05-02-91 275 500 313 750 55 41.7 27.5 4.17 31.67 29-10-14

9 15 Rohit Kumar Sh Harmaeshwal Lal Bathera Jammu SC 02-06-90 215 500 0 0 43 0.0 21.5 0.00 10 31.50 29-10-14

10 12 Rajesh Dett Som Dett Rehian Sambha SC 05-02-94 310 500 0 0 62 0.0 31 0.00 31.00 29-10-14

of RPC in the court of Law, besides cancellation of his interview / selection.

26.10.2014, the objections raised / filled found genuine shall be considered for interview on scheduled the  date. i. e 28.10.2014 & 29.10.2014. The serial of such candidate  

will be over and extra of the said short list. 

  relevant documents within the stipulated time have been considered for merit list.

 District Sheep Husbandry Officer Kupwara

1 Deputy Commissioner Kupwara  for information

2

3 Special Assistant to Honourable Minister Animal /Sheep Husbandry Department (independent Charge) for the information Honourable Minister.

4

5 District Information officer Kupwara  for information and necessary action and with the request to kindly publish the  short list in dalies.

6

7 Office Record File

8 Notice Board.

Director Sheep Husbandry Kashmir  for information 

Joint Director Extension sheep Husbandry Department Kashmir  for information 

District Social Welfare Officer Kupwara for information and necessary action

(Chairman District Recruitment Board for Class-IV

Sheep Husbandry Department  

4.      The candidates asked for deposition of deficit documents vide this office No:- DSHOK/Estt/14-15/1169-75 dated:- 25.08.2014  who have deposited the

5.      The candidature of the candidates found underage/ overage published in dailies vide this office No:- DSHOK/Estt/14-15/1169-75 dated:- 25.08.2014 has been rejected.

1.      Objections if any with regard to the above list should reach to the office of udersigned  Within seven days. i.e upto 27.10.2014.

2.      Any candidate found guilty or impersonating or submitting fabricated / tempered documents shall be liable for criminal prosecution under Article 420 

3.       The interview / objection is published through same  notification , so after cut date of objections if any i.e. 


